To expedite distribution, this document is circulated as received from the committee
secretariat. ISO Central Secretariat work of editing and text composition will be undertaken at
publication stage.
Pour accélérer la distribution, le présent document est distribué tel qu'il est parvenu du
secrétariat du comité. Le travail de rédaction et de composition de texte sera effectué au
Secrétariat central de l'ISO au stade de publication.
THIS DOCUMENT IS A DRAFT CIRCULATED FOR COMMENT AND APPROVAL. IT IS THEREFORE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND MAY NOT BE REFERRED TO
AS AN INTERNATIONAL STANDARD UNTIL PUBLISHED AS SUCH.

The ANSI heavy series of chains (suffix H) are also included in this standard. The ANSI heavy series of chains
differ from the ANSI standard series in that thicker plates are used. As there are no existing ISO numbers for these
chains the ANSI numbering system has been adopted.
Clause 4 covers specification details for K attachments, M attachments and extended pin attachments for use with
short pitch transmission roller and bush chains conforming with this standard.
Clause 5, covering chain sprockets, represents the unification of all the relevant national standards in the world and
includes, in particular, complete tolerances relating to tooth form.
The dimensions of chain specified ensures complete interchangeability of any given size and provide
interchangeability of individual links of chains.
This standard now also includes short pitch bush transmission chains previously covered ISO 1395.
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
ISO/DIS 606
9c66-7a08bef30e8b/iso-dis-606
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
ISO/DIS 606
9c66-7a08bef30e8b/iso-dis-606
ISO/DIS 606: 2001
1
Short-pitch transmission precision roller and bush chains,
attachments and associated chain sprockets —
1 Scope
This International Standard specifies requirements for short pitch precision roller and bush chains with
associated sprockets suitable for the mechanical transmission of power and allied applications. It
covers dimensions, tolerances, length measurement, preloading, minimum tensile strengths, and
minimum dynamic strength.
Although clause 5 applies to chain sprockets for cycles and motor cycles, this Standard does not
apply to chain for cycles or for motor cycles, which are covered by ISO 9633 and ISO 10190
respectively.
2 Normative references
The following normative documents contain provisions which, through reference in this text, constitute
provisions of ISO 606. For dated references, subsequent amendments to, or revisions of, any of these
publications do not apply. However, parties to agreements based on ISO 606 are encouraged to
investigate the possibility of applying the most recent editions of the normative documents indicated
below. For undated references, the latest edition of the normative document referred to applies.
Members of ISO and IEC maintain registers of currently valid International Standards.
ISO 286-2:1988, ISO system of limits and fits — Part 2: Tables of standard tolerance grades and limit
deviations for holes and shafts
ISO 15654, 'Fatigue test method for transmission precision roller chains'
3 Chains
3.1 Nomenclature of assemblies and components
The nomenclature of chain assemblies and their component parts is illustrated in Figures 1 and 2; the
figures do not define the actual form of the chain plates.
3.2 Designation
Chains are designated by the standard ISO chain number given in Tables 1 and 2. The ISO chain
numbers in Table 1 are supplemented by a hyphenated suffix 1 for simplex chain, 2 for duplex chain,